
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Tarling Road Community Centre 842 da... Mon 09/12/13 Fri 24/02/17
2 RIBA Stage 1 Feasibility 477 da... Mon 09/12/13 Fri 02/10/15
3 Project Brief 175 days Mon 09/12/13 Thu 07/08/14
8 Surveys 302 da... Fri 08/08/14 Fri 02/10/15

24 RIBA Stage 2  Concept Design 73 days Mon 15/12/14 Wed 25/03/15
32 Independent Stakeholder Consultation - Mansoor 

Mir
60 days Mon 02/03/15 Fri 22/05/15

33 Governance 159 days Wed 22/04/15 Mon 30/11/15
34 Assets & Capital Board_6 May 0 days Wed 06/05/15 Wed 06/05/15
35 Decision on preferred option 0 days Fri 08/05/15 Fri 08/05/15
36 Assets & Capital Board_15 October 0 days Wed 14/10/15 Wed 14/10/15
37 OBC Review & Approval 6 days Wed 14/10/15 Wed 21/10/15
38 OBC Final Submission for ARG 21 days Thu 22/10/15 Thu 19/11/15
39 ARG_30 Nov 0 days Mon 30/11/15 Mon 30/11/15
40 Steering Group Meetings (in preparation for 

planning)
146 days Wed 22/04/15 Wed 11/11/15

41 SG - April 2015 0 days Wed 22/04/15 Wed 22/04/15
42 SG - May 2015 0 days Wed 20/05/15 Wed 20/05/15
43 SG - June 2015 0 days Wed 03/06/15 Wed 03/06/15
44 SG - July 2015 0 days Wed 15/07/15 Wed 15/07/15
45 SG - July 2015 No2 0 days Wed 29/07/15 Wed 29/07/15
46 SG - Sept. 2015 0 days Wed 09/09/15 Wed 09/09/15
47 SG - Oct. 2015 0 days Wed 14/10/15 Wed 14/10/15
48 SG-Nov 2015 0 days Wed 11/11/15 Wed 11/11/15
49 Stakeholder working group monthly meetings 102 days Mon 01/06/15 Tue 20/10/15
50 LBB/SWA - June-15 0 days Mon 01/06/15 Mon 01/06/15
51 LBB/SWA -July-15 0 days Mon 06/07/15 Mon 06/07/15
52 Wider - July-15 0 days Wed 22/07/15 Wed 22/07/15
53 Wider-Aug-15 0 days Tue 18/08/15 Tue 18/08/15
54 LBB/SWA - Sept. 2015 0 days Mon 14/09/15 Mon 14/09/15
55 Wider- Sept-15 0 days Tue 22/09/15 Tue 22/09/15
56 Wider - Oct-15 0 days Tue 20/10/15 Tue 20/10/15
57 RIBA Stage 2 Additional Concept Design 45 days Mon 01/06/15 Fri 31/07/15
58 Stakeholder workshops to agree design principles 20 days Mon 01/06/15 Fri 26/06/15
59 Draft Concept Design Options 15 days Mon 29/06/15 Fri 17/07/15
60 Public Exhibition 1 0 days Wed 22/07/15 Wed 22/07/15
61 Public Exhibition 2 0 days Sat 25/07/15 Sat 25/07/15
62 Review feedback and finalise concept design 5 days Sat 25/07/15 Thu 30/07/15
63 Concept Design Sign Off 0 days Fri 31/07/15 Fri 31/07/15
64 RIBA Stage 3 Detailed Design 50 days Fri 07/08/15 Thu 15/10/15
65 Planning Statement 50 days Fri 07/08/15 Thu 15/10/15
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66 Statement of Community Involvement 50 days Fri 07/08/15 Thu 15/10/15
67 Design & Access Statement 50 days Fri 07/08/15 Thu 15/10/15
68 Arhitectural Drawings 50 days Fri 07/08/15 Thu 15/10/15
69 Structural Design 50 days Fri 07/08/15 Thu 15/10/15
70 Transport Assessment & Travel Plan 10 days Thu 01/10/15 Thu 15/10/15
71 Open Space and Landscaping 50 days Fri 07/08/15 Thu 15/10/15
72 Ecology Report and Arboricultural Statement 9 days Mon 05/10/15 Thu 15/10/15
73 Noise & Air Quality Reports 50 days Fri 07/08/15 Thu 15/10/15
74 Geo environmental Interpretative Report 10 days Fri 07/08/15 Thu 20/08/15
75 M&E Strategy and Design 50 days Fri 07/08/15 Thu 15/10/15
76 Drainage Strategy, Foul Sewerage, Utilities 

Assessment
50 days Fri 07/08/15 Thu 15/10/15

77 Highways and External Works 40 days Fri 07/08/15 Thu 01/10/15
78 Energy & Sustainability Statement 50 days Fri 07/08/15 Thu 15/10/15
79 Waste Strategy 7 days Wed 07/10/15 Thu 15/10/15
80 BREEAM pre-assessment report 50 days Fri 07/08/15 Thu 15/10/15
81 CDMc input / Stage reports 50 days Fri 07/08/15 Thu 15/10/15
82 Cost Plan Development and Report 50 days Fri 07/08/15 Thu 15/10/15
83 Gateway 3 Approval -  Board - 11 November 0 days Wed 11/11/15 Wed 11/11/15
84 Public event - 27th October 0 days Tue 27/10/15 Tue 27/10/15
85 Approval to Proceed 0 days Mon 16/11/15 Mon 16/11/15
86 Commissioning Agreement for Professional Services 0 days Mon 16/11/15 Mon 16/11/15
87 Funding and Budget Approval - TBC 0 days Fri 11/12/15 Fri 11/12/15
88 Planning 50 days Wed 18/11/15 Wed 27/01/16
89 Submit Planning Application 0 days Wed 18/11/15 Wed 18/11/15
90 Planning  process 40 days Wed 18/11/15 Tue 12/01/16
91 Statutory Community Consulation 28 days Wed 02/12/15 Fri 08/01/16
92 Planning Committee 0 days Wed 27/01/16 Wed 27/01/16
93 Planning Approval 0 days Wed 27/01/16 Wed 27/01/16
94 RIBA Stage 4 Technical Design 60 days Wed 02/12/15 Tue 23/02/16
95 Design Development 50 days Wed 02/12/15 Tue 09/02/16
96 Cost Plan Development and Report 50 days Wed 02/12/15 Tue 09/02/16
97 Gateway 4 approval 10 days Wed 10/02/16 Tue 23/02/16
98 Lease & Manegement Arrangements 140 days Mon 30/11/15 Fri 10/06/16
99 Expressions of interest for management 

arrangements - TBC - Spring 2016
70 days Mon 30/11/15 Fri 04/03/16

100 Leasehold arrangements confirmed - TBC - 
Summer 2016

70 days Mon 07/03/16 Fri 10/06/16

101 Tender Process (single stage) - TBC 70 days Mon 28/12/15 Fri 01/04/16
102 Prepare Tender Documentation 20 days Mon 28/12/15 Fri 22/01/16
103 Tender Period 40 days Mon 25/01/16 Fri 18/03/16
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104 Contractor Appointment 10 days Mon 21/03/16 Fri 01/04/16
105 Construction Phase 235 days Mon 04/04/16 Fri 24/02/17
106 Mobilisation 20 days Mon 04/04/16 Fri 29/04/16
107 Old Barn Demolition 25 days Mon 02/05/16 Fri 03/06/16
108 Construction Period 180 days Mon 06/06/16 Fri 10/02/17
109 Completion including commissioning 10 days Mon 13/02/17 Fri 24/02/17
110 Handover 0 days Fri 24/02/17 Fri 24/02/17
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